

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5888 OF 2010

DALJIT KAUR @ TONY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT KAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Officer report for direction)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time extended by another four weeks finally for filing Statement of Case on behalf of the appellant. It is made clear that if the appellant fails to comply with the above direction within the stipulated time, the appeal shall stand dismissed for default without further reference to the Court.

Office report for direction is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[Madhu Bala]

[Savita Sainani]

Sr.PA

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5888 OF 2010

DALJIT KAUR @ TONY

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

AMARJIT KAUR &amp; ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Time extended by another four weeks finally for filing Statement of Case on behalf of the appellant. It is made clear that if the appellant fails to comply with the above direction within the stipulated time, the appeal shall stand dismissed for default without further reference to the Court.

Office report for direction is disposed of.

.....J.  
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI  
29TH OCTOBER, 2012

.....J.  
[RANJAN GOGOI]