

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5888/2010

DALJIT KAUR @ TONY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT KAUR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The present appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in  
terms of the signed order.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5888/2010

DALJIT KAUR @ TONY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT KAUR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Pursuant to earlier order passed by this Court, the Registry issued fresh notice upon the appellant to make alternative arrangement. However, as per the postal remarks, "Not residing in village and not traceable", the fresh notice could not be served upon the appellant, In that view of the matter it is not possible to serve the appellant.

Under these circumstances, present appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution. However it will be open for the appellant to move an appropriate application for revival of the appeal in case he so interested.

..... J.  
[M.R. SHAH]

New Delhi;  
October 21, 2019

